SHEET IV

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form "C-1594

(Re** J3/01)

ON	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steelcase Development Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership XX CorporationState Michigan Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Steelcase Development Corporation Internal Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE Caledonia, MI 49316 Street Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE City: Caledonia State: MI Zip: 49316
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement XXChange of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: April 17, 2001	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX CorporationState Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ∡ No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl S, Clark Address:Price, Heneveld, Cooper.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregole copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl S. Clark	ng information is true and correct and any attached 1//29/0/ Signature Date
2/06/2002 GTDN11 00000176 76204499 1 FC:481 40.00 QP Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

	MICHIGAN	DEPARTMEN BUREAU C		CIALSERVIC	<u>E</u> S		WI		
De	ita Reopived			ORBUREAUUSEON			W		
-0	PRegived 200								
			•						
		This document in	affaction on the d	tata filad umlaan	•				
		This document is a subsequent off	enective on the discrive date within	nge med, unless 190 days after	E11	ED	_ }		
		received date is a			711-	Name Roy			
)					—	0.2001			
•	Ph. 517-663	-2525 Ref #	12798		II APR ⊥	9 2001			
<u>.</u>	Attn: Cher	yl J. Bixby	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			•	~ }		
	MICHIGAN RU		CE	•	Admir	Istrator			
-	P.O. BOX 26	-		Zip Code BU	REAU OF COM	MERCIAL S	SEHVILES		
	Eaton Rapid	s, MI 4882	27	•			ļ		
\ <u>`</u>	. reggest set II ha sale	rmadéa the ===	a snd arldwaa	you enter above.	EFFECTIVE	MIE:			
nrC.	if left blank docu	mentwill be mai	led to the regis	tered office.	ΣĒΓ				
	Ve lasterate	COATE A	P 4 54 P5 1P5			E0 0=	MAA	200	ልተነላት፣
	CERT			MENTTOTH				PUR	AHON
				estic Profit ar					
		(F	Please read in	formation and ir	istructions on	the last p	age)		
	Carrer and	4 ikm 44 m mmm da la		Dublic Acts of 10	70 (mentit norm	amtiaga)	or Ant 160	0	Anto of
				Public Acts of 19				, Public	Acts of
- 1				Public Acts of 19 oration executes				, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	fersigned corp	oration executes	the following C			?, Public	: Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	fersigned corp		the following C			?, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	fersigned corp	oration executes	the following C			Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	dersigned corporation is: Sta	oration executes clease Developmen	the following C			?, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	dersigned corporation is: Sta	oration executes clease Developmen	the following C			?, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	dersigned corporation is: Sta	oration executes clease Developmen	the following C			, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	dersigned corporation is: Sta	oration executes clease Developmen	the following C			, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corporation) 1. The present notice 2. The identification	ations), the und	oration is: Ste	cration executes clease Developmen	the following C at Inc.	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo	ations), the und	oration is: Ste	oration executes clease Developmen	the following C at Inc.	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		?, Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	cration executes clease Developmen	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		P. Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		P. Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		Public	Acts of
	(nonprofit corpo. 1. The present n 2. The identifica 3. Article I	ations), the und	oration is: States	elcase Developmentsureau is:	the following C It Inc. 128-11A ereby amender	ertificate:		P. Public	Acts of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0886

√.

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

 (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incidirectors or trustees.) 	corporators before the first meeting of the board of						
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation w	as duly adopted on the day of						
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of I	, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.						
Signed thisday of							
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or PrintName)	(Type or Print Name)						
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)						
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members have by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareh been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	ving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of olders or members who have not consented in writing has the shareholders or members is permitted only if such entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a profit corporation.						
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations						
Signed this 17 day of April , 2001 By Sduy A. L. L. (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	Signed thisday of, By						
Edward A. Ketterer, President, Steelcase Development Inc. (Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0887